SUPREME

INDIA COURTΟF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11789/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in FA No.201/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAINDO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11945 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 11947 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 12930 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 12931 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 18895 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Pareena Swarup, Adv. Ms. Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master