S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12395/2011 (From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in FA No.815/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJAT KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is, however, granted two weeks' time to file the copy of Award dated 17th May, 2001, by way of additional documents, as per his undertaking given at the time of filing of the case, failing which, the Court may pass appropriate order.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER