COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12395/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in FA No.815/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJAT KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the copy of Award dated 17th May, 2001.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| (RENUKA SADANA)

|COURT MASTER

| COURT MASTER

1