SUPREME COURT

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No (s). 12395/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2010 in FA No. 815/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

O F

RAJAT KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since the petitioner stated to have complied with the direction contained in the order dated 13.9.2013, the award has been filed. No further order shall be necessary.

[SONIA KUMARI] SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA] COURT MASTER