COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12395/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in FA No.815/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJAT KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the

Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 11789 of 2011.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]

Court Master