SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 1820/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in FA No.192/2002, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHAN LAL(D) BY LRS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that if the leave is granted and appeal is allowed, the petitioners shall not claim interest for delay of 887 days in filing the petition.

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 3423 of 2012 etc.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]

Court Master