SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 171-172/2013

AYODHYA PRASAD (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.12

C.A. No. 180/2013 Office Report)

C.A. No. 2074/2014 Office Report)

Date: 22/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhinav K Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2074/2014

Office report not received.

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 171-172/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent on 4 in C.A.No.171/2013 despite due service.

Item No.12

Parties have not filed statement of case despite expiry of statutory period.

C.A. No. 180/2013

Respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Parties have not filed statement of case despite expiry of statutory period.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar